
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF 
ACCEPTANCE FOR CANADA 
 
 

Certificate No. : CS32211 

ISED Number (Label) : 20127-ONE40X 

Certificate issued to (holder) : Particle Industries,Inc 

126 Post St,4th floor, San Francisco,CA 94108 USA  

Type of certification : C1PC Modifications 

Hardware Version Identification 
Number (HVIN) 

: ONE402M, ONE404M,  ONE402M-NB, ONE404M-NB 

Product Marketing Name (PMN) : ONE402M, ONE404M,  ONE402M-NB, ONE404M-NB 

Host Marketing Name (HMN) : N/A 

Type of radio equipment : WIFI Device; Bluetooth Device; Cellular Mobile GSM (824-849 MHz); PCS Mobile 
(1850-1910 MHz); Mobile Broadband Service (MBS) (698-756/777-787 MHz); 
Advanced Wireless Services Equipment (1710-1780 MHz and 2110-2180 MHz)  

Product Description : Tracker One LTE M1 

Specifications : RSS-Gen, Issue No. 5, Issue Date: Mar 2019                                                                              
RSS-102, Issue No. 5, Issue Date: Mar 2015 
RSS-247, Issue No. 2, Issue Date:  Feb 2017                                                                  
RSS-130, Issue No. 2, Issue Date:  Feb 2019                                                                   
RSS-132, Issue No. 3, Issue Date:  Jan. 2013                                                                  
RSS-133, Issue No. 6, Issue Date:  Jan. 2018                                                                  
RSS-139, Issue No. 3, Issue Date:  July 2015                                                                                    

Frequency range(MHz) R.F. power 
rating(W)/field strength 

Antenna information Emission designator 

            2412-2462 
            2422-2452 
            2402-2480 
824.2-848.8/824.7-848.3 
825.5-847.5/826.5-846.5  
         829-844 
1850.2-1909.8/1850.7-1909.3  
1851.5-1908.5/1852.5-1907.5  
1855.0-1905.0/1857.5-1902.5  
      1860.0-1900.0  
1850.7-1914.3/1851.5-1913.5  
1852.5-1912.5/1855.0-1910.0  
1857.5-1907.5/1860.0-1905.0  
1710.7-1754.3/1711.5-1753.5  
1712.5-1752.5/1715.0-1750.0  
1717.5-1747.5/1720.0-1745.0  
 699.7-715.3/700.5-714.5  
 701.5-713.5/704.0-711.0  
  779.5-784.5/782-782  
 
 

        0.143/0.351/0.355 
                  0.345 
                  0.011 
1.841/0.330/0.221/0.210 
0.220/0.213/0.221/0.211  
         0.222/0.214 
1.633/0.531/0.372/0.349 
0.369/0.353/0.370/0.351 
0.367/0.354/0.373/0.349  
       0.374/0.356 
0.403/0.394/0.402/0.397 
0.406/0.394/0.403/0.398  
0.403/0.394/0.407/0.399  
0.292/0.291/0.293/0.288  
0.291/0.307/0.294/0.288  
0.296/0.289/0.296/0.292  
0.184/0.178/0.184/0.179  
0.185/0.178/0.186/0.180  
0.185/0.182/0.185/0.183  
  
 
 

         FPCB Antenna 
         FPCB Antenna 
         FPCB Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 
        External Antenna 

             13M1G1D/16M4D1D/17M2D1D 
                               36M2D1D 
                               1M05F1D  
246KGXW/249KG7W/1M11G7D/947KW7D 
1M16G7D/983KW7D/1M15G7D/1M01W7D  
                   1M20G7D/1M05W7D 
246KGXW/248KG7W/1M11G7D/948KW7D 
1M16G7D/985KW7D/1M17G7D/1M01W7D  
1M19G7D/1M19W7D/1M22G7D/1M90W7D 
                      1M25G7D/1M15W7D  
1M11G7D/951KW7D/1M16G7D/992KW7D  
1M14G7D/975KW7D/1M18G7D/1M05W7D  
1M20G7D/1M06W7D/1M21G7D/1M11W7D  
1M12G7D/939KW7D/1M15G7D/981KW7D  
1M13G7D/1M02W7D/1M18G7D 1M07W7D  
1M20G7D/1M06W7D/1M21G7D/1M11W7D  
1M11G7D/939KW7D/1M15G7D/985KW7D  
1M15G7D/976KW7D/1M21G7D/1M08W7D  
1M15G7D/977KW7D/1M18G7D/1M03W7D  
  
 
 

Test laboratory : BV 7LAYERS COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD (SHENZHEN) 

Test lab company No. : 21771 
 



 

 

Certification of equipment means only that the equipment has met the requirements of the above-noted specification. Licence applications, where applicable 
to use certified equipment, are ac ted on accordingly by the ISED issuing office and will depend on the existing radio environment, service and location of 
operation. This certificate is issued on condition that the holder complies and will continue to comply with the requirements and procedures issued by ISED. 
The equipment for which this certificate is issued shall not be manufactured, imported, distributed, leased, offered for sale or sold unless the equipment 
complies with the applicable technical specifications and procedures issued by ISED. 
 
La certification du matériel signifie seulement que le matériel a satisfait aux exigences de la norme indiquée ci-dessus. Les demandes de licences 
nécessaires pour l’utilisation du matériel certifié sont traitées en conséquence par le bureau de délivrance d’ISDE et dépendent des conditions radio 
ambiantes, du service et de l’emplacement d’exploitation. Le présent certificat est délivré à la condition que le titulaire satisfasse et continue de satisfaire 
aux exigences et aux procédures d’ISDE. Le matériel à l’égard duquel le présent certificat est délivré ne doit pas être fabriqué, importé, distribué, loué, mis 
en vente ou vendu à moi ns d’être conforme aux procédures et aux spécifications techniques applicables publiées par ISDE. 
 

 
I hereby attest that the subject equipment was tested and found in compliance with the above-noted specification. 
J’atteste, par la présente, que le matériel a fait l’objet d’essai et a été jugé conforme à la spécification ci-dessus. 
 

 
Date of issue: Jan. 29, 2021 
 

Authorized by:   
 

Darren Shih 
Senior Manager 

 

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services, Inc. 
775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA 

Tel: 408 526 1188, Fax: 408 526 1088    
Website: https://cps.bureauveritas.com, Email: certification@bureauveritas.com 

Please check the validation of this certificate at BV CPS Cert Validation Portal 


